1:30

1:35

1:45

2:30

3:15

3:25

3:30

North Carolina State Government GIS Users Committee (SGUC)
A standing committee of the NC Geographic Information Coordinating Council

SGUC General Meeting
Thursday, September 25, 2025,1:30 PM
Green Square Building Training Room 1210
217 W. Jones Street, Raleigh NC, 27603

AGENDA

Welcome
Melanie Williams, Chair, DEQ - Water Resources

ESRI UC Conference Recap
What did you learn? What are you excited about?
All

Accessibility Requirements and Development Tools
ESRI

Al tools and assistants for ESRI Products
ESRI

Working Groups Update

Hydrography - Cam McNutt/John Derry
WGEER - Christian Vose/Melanie Williams
Seamless Parcels — Elizabeth Daniels/Rich Elkins
Municipal Boundaries - Rich Elkins/Luca Venegoni
AddressNC - Darrin Smith

Orthos and Elevation - Gary Thompson/Ben Shelton
Landcover - Colleen Kiley

Next Steps, Other Business, Closing Remarks
Melanie Williams

Adjourn



