## North Carolina State Government GIS Users Committee (SGUC)

A standing committee of the NC Geographic Information Coordinating Council

## SGUC General Meeting Thursday, September 25, 2025, 1:30 PM Green Square Building Training Room 1210 217 W. Jones Street, Raleigh NC, 27603

## **AGENDA**

1:30	<b>Welcome</b> Melanie Williams, Chair, DEQ - Water Resources
1:35	ESRI UC Conference Recap What did you learn? What are you excited about? All
1:45	Accessibility Requirements and Development Tools ESRI
2:30	Al tools and assistants for ESRI Products ESRI
3:15	Working Groups Update Hydrography – Cam McNutt/John Derry WGEER – Christian Vose/Melanie Williams Seamless Parcels – Elizabeth Daniels/Rich Elkins Municipal Boundaries – Rich Elkins/Luca Venegoni AddressNC – Darrin Smith Orthos and Elevation – Gary Thompson/Ben Shelton Landcover – Colleen Kiley
3:25	<b>Next Steps, Other Business, Closing Remarks</b> Melanie Williams
3:30	Adjourn